MX10000 MODULAR UNIVERSAL
ROUTING PLATFORMS DATASHEET
Product Description
Increasingly sophisticated technology users seek highly responsive, customizable, cloud-like
online experiences and services that align with their unique needs and interests, creating
more traffic that consumes increasing amounts of network bandwidth.
Unfortunately, traditional hardware-centric edge routers lack the programmability and scale
required to allow network operators to profitably meet these market demands, limiting their

maintain required levels of performance, reliability, and availability.
For more details, please visit our products page.
MX10004 and MX10008 Ordering Information
For more information, please contact your Juniper Networks
representative.
Product Number Description
MX10004 Base Unit
MX10004-BASE MX10004 4-slot chassis [JNP10004]. Includes 1 RE, 2 power
supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray controllers, and 5 Switch Fabric
cards.
MX10004-PREMIUM MX10004 redundant 4-slot chassis [JNP10004]. Includes 2 REs, 3
power supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray controllers, and 6 Switch
Fabric cards.
MX10008 Base Unit
MX10008-BASE MX10008 8-slot chassis [JNP10008]. Includes 1 RE, 3 power
supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray controllers, and 5 Switch Fabric
cards.
MX10008-PREMIUM MX10008 redundant 8-slot chassis [JNP10008]. Includes 2 REs, 6
power supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray controllers, and 6 Switch
Fabric cards.
MX10000 Routing Engines and Control Boards
JNP10K-RE1-BB MX10000/JNP10000 REx10, base bundle
JNP10K-RE1-R MX10000/JNP10000 REx10, redundant
JNP10K-RE1 MX10000/JNP10000 REx10
JNP10K-RE1-LT-BB MX10000/JNP10000 REx10, limited encryption version, base
bundle
JNP10K-RE1-LT-R MX10000/JNP10000 REx10, limited encryption version,
redundant
JNP10K-RE1-LT MX10000/JNP10000 REx10, limited encryption version
JNP10K-RE1-128-BB MX10000/JNP10000 REx10, 128 GB memory, base bundle
JNP10K-RE1-128-R MX10000/JNP10000 REx10, 128 GB memory, redundant
JNP10K-RE1-128 MX10000/JNP10000 REx10, 128 GB memory
JNP10K-RE3-BB MX10000/JNP10000 RE3, 128 GB memory, base bundle
Product Number Description
JNP10K-RE3-R MX10000/JNP10000 RE3, 128 GB memory, redundant
JNP10K-RE3 MX10000/JNP10000 RE3, 128 GB memory
JNP10K-RE3-LT-BB MX10000/JNP10000 RE3, 128 GB memory, limited encryption
version, base bundle
JNP10K-RE3-LT-R MX10000/JNP10000 RE3, 128 GB memory, limited encryption
version, redundant
JNP10K-RE3-LT MX10000/JNP10000 RE3, 128 GB memory, limited encryption
version
JNP10K-RE3-256-BB MX10000/JNP10000 RE3, 256 GB memory, base bundle
JNP10K-RE3-256-R MX10000/JNP10000 RE3, 256 GB memory, redundant
JNP10K-RE3-256 MX10000/JNP10000 RE3, 256 GB memory
JNP10K-RE3LT256-BB MX10000/JNP10000 RE3, 256 GB memory, limited encryption
version, base bundle
JNP10K-RE3LT256-R MX10000/JNP10000 RE3, 256 GB memory, limited encryption
version, redundant
JNP10K-RE3LT256 MX10000/JNP10000 RE3, 256 GB memory, limited encryption
version
MX10004 Switch Fabric
JNP10004-SF2-BB MX10004/JNP10004 Switch Fabric2 card, base bundle
JNP10004-SF2-R MX10004/JNP10004 Switch Fabric2 card, redundant
JNP10004-SF2 MX10004/JNP10004 Switch Fabric2 card
MX10008 Switch Fabric
JNP10008-SF-BB MX10008/JNP10008 Switch Fabric card, base bundle
JNP10008-SF-R MX10008/JNP10008 Switch Fabric card, redundant
JNP10008-SF MX10008/JNP10008 Switch Fabric card
JNP10008-SF2-BB MX10008/JNP10008 Switch Fabric2 card, base bundle
JNP10008-SF2-R MX10008/JNP10008 Switch Fabric2 card, redundant
JNP10008-SF2 MX10008/JNP10008 Switch Fabric2 card
MX10004 Fan Tray and Controller
JNP10004-FAN2 MX10004/JNP10004 fan, second generation
JNP10004-FAN2-BB MX10004/JNP10004 fan, second generation, base bundle